CH \$315.00 9715542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC		12/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cogeco US Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Batterymarch Park, Suite 205	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97155424	BREEZELINE
Serial Number:	97155375	BREEZELINE
Serial Number:	97152563	
Serial Number:	90365969	STRAIGHT UP
Serial Number:	90365918	WIFI YOUR WAY
Serial Number:	90720514	
Serial Number:	90720464	BREEZELINE
Serial Number:	90720429	BREEZELINE
Serial Number:	90480005	BREEZELINE
Serial Number:	90480105	VIVVIFY
Registration Number:	2997268	ATLANTIC BROADBAND
Registration Number:	2997251	ATLANTIC BROADBAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com
Correspondent Name: Terrence J. McAllister

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0636

900670069

Address Line 1: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1847.037USG/1847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. McAllister/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = ATLANTIC \ BROADBAND \ FINANCE \ LLC - DE - Amendment \#page 1.tif \\ source = ATLANTIC \ BROADBAND \ FINANCE \ LLC - DE - Amendment \#page 2.tif \\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0637

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATLANTIC BROADBAND

FINANCE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATLANTIC BROADBAND

FINANCE, LLC" TO "COGECO US FINANCE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:57 O'CLOCK

P.M.

3696613 8100 SR# 20214207585

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\colored}}\)

Authentication: 202320113

Date: 01-05-22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0638

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

ATLANTIC BROADBAND FINANCE, LLC

Under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Cogeco US Finance, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of December, 2021.

By: /s/ John Sorensen

Name: John Sorensen Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:57 PM 12/23/2021
FILED 03:57 PM 12/23/2021
SR 20214207585 - File Number 3696613

RECORDED: 01/17/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0639